

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

## Abstract

Cochin Devaswom Board - Maramath wing- Providing a new generator at Thiruvilwamala temple -Quotations invited -Order issued

Read

- 1. Letter from DAC Thiruvilwala on M1.4894/24 dt. 15-10-2024
- 2. Order on M6. 13059/22 dt. 21-12-2024
- 3. Note from AE dt. 20-01-2025
- 4. Note from AEE dt. 20-01-2025
- 5. Note from EE dt. 27-01-2025
- 6. Decision of DC dt. 29-01-2025

## Order on H1. 2150/2024 dt. 03-02-2025

As per the papers cited above sanction is accorded to invite local quotations from qualified electrical contractor for dismantling the existing Generator from the Dialysis centre, transporting and installing the same at Thiruvilwamala Sree Vilwadrinathan temple and also obtaining the approval and commissioning it at the temple.

The details of the work include.

- 1) Dismantling the DG, UG cable, AMF panels and accessories from Dialysis unit without any damage.
- 2) Transportation of the same from Dialysis unit to Thiruvilwamala temple.
- 3) Installation of the DG at Thiruvilwamala temple at the specified place (near Annanadanamandapam) including truss work for the generator shed, plinth work, cabling for Annadanamandapam and temple etc, obtaining approval from the electrical inspectorate, commissioning etc with AMF panel etc. complete.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 18-02-2025 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

(By Order)
Sd/V.K. Ramakrishnan
Assistant Engineer (Electrical)

То

Notice Board,
The Devaswom Commissioner
The Executive Engineer,
The Assistant Executive Engineer,
The Assistant Engineer,
The Assistant Commissioner - Thiruvilwamala
Stock File

//Approved for issue//

Junior Superintendent